OP \$190.00 87648241

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM539231

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
MANUFACTURERS AND TRADERS TRUST COMPANY		09/03/2019	Corporation: NEW YORK

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	The Wolf Holdings Organization, Inc.	
Street Address:	20 West Market Street	
City:	York	
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA	
Postal Code:	17401	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	
Name:	The Wolf Organization, LLC	
Street Address:	20 West Market Street	
City:	York	
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA	
Postal Code:	17401	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 7

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	87648241	SIGNATURE
Serial Number:	87531749	SMARTSHIELD
Registration Number:	5168024	W
Registration Number:	5313685	W
Serial Number:	87648224	W SIGNATURE
Registration Number:	5168023	W WOLF HOME PRODUCTS
Registration Number:	5168025	WOLF HOME PRODUCTS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: ipdockets@dbr.com
Correspondent Name: Danielle E. Fine

TRADEMARK

900513572 REEL: 006735 FRAME: 0371

Address Line 1: One Logan Square, Ste. 2000
Address Line 2: DRINKER BIDDLE & REATH LLP

Address Line 4: Philadelphia, PENNSYLVANIA 19103-6996

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	042858-525787
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Erin N. Theroux
SIGNATURE:	/Erin N. Theroux/
DATE SIGNED:	09/03/2019

Total Attachments: 4

source=MT_Wolf - Release of Security Interest in US Trademarks (2018) Executed#page1.tif source=MT_Wolf - Release of Security Interest in US Trademarks (2018) Executed#page2.tif source=MT_Wolf - Release of Security Interest in US Trademarks (2018) Executed#page3.tif source=MT_Wolf - Release of Security Interest in US Trademarks (2018) Executed#page4.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006735 FRAME: 0372

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN UNITED STATES TRADEMARKS

THIS RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN UNITED STATES TRADEMARKS is effective this 3rd day of September 2019, by and between The Wolf Holdings Organization, Inc., a Delaware corporation, The Wolf Organization, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company; and Wolf Logistics, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company (collectively, the "Grantors") and MANUFACTURERS AND TRADERS TRUST COMPANY, in its capacity as Administrative Agent (the "Lender").

WHEREAS, the Grantors entered into a Security Agreement with the Lender, dated November 16, 2018 (the "Security Agreement");

WHEREAS, pursuant to said Security Agreement, the Grantors granted the Lender a security interest in all its right, title, and interest to its Marks (as defined in the Security Agreement), including, without limitation, the trademarks listed at **Schedule A** (collectively, the "Marks"), among other collateral;

WHEREAS, the Security Agreement was recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on November 19, 2018 at Reel 6484, Frame 0853; and

WHEREAS, the Lender desires to release, terminate, and reassign to Grantor its security interest in and to the Marks pledged pursuant to the Security Agreement.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the Lender hereby releases and terminates its security interest in and to the Marks and reassigns any and all interests it may have in such Marks to the Grantors.

[Signature page follows]

120317305.2

TRADEMARK REEL: 006735 FRAME: 0373 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have caused this RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN UNITED STATES TRADEMARKS to be executed by its duly authorized officer as of the date and the year above written.

THE WOLF HOLDINGS

Name: Gabriel Wood

Title: Vice President and Secretary

THE WOLF ORGANIZATION, LLC

Name: Gabriel Wood

Title: Vice President and Secretary

WOLF LOGISTICS, LLC

Name: Gabriel Wood

Title: Vice President and Secretary

MANUFACTURERS AND TRADERS TRUST COMPANY, in its capacity as

Administrative Agent

Name: Sarah C. Lesser

Title: Vice President

[Signature Page to Release of Security Interest in United States Trademarks]

TRADEMARK REEL: 006735 FRAME: 0375

Schedule A - United States Trademarks

Serial No.	Reg. No.	Mark	Owner
87648241		SIGNATURE	The Wolf Organization, LLC
87531749		SMARTSHIELD	The Wolf Organization, LLC
86916165	5168024	Wand Design	The Wolf Organization, LLC
87312010	5313685	Wand Design	The Wolf Organization, LLC
87648224		W SIGNATURE and Design	The Wolf Organization, LLC
86916153	5168023	W WOLF HOME PRODUCTS and Design	The Wolf Organization, LLC
86916172	5168025	WOLF HOME PRODUCTS	The Wolf Organization, LLC

120317305.2

RECORDED: 09/03/2019

TRADEMARK REEL: 006735 FRAME: 0376